1    |     BEST Surface Applied Door Closers
HD8000
HD7000
SL6000
Surface Applied
Door Closers
2    |     BEST Surface Applied Door Closers
TABLE OF CONTENTS

to ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015.
BEST Surface Applied Door Closers     |     5
BEST Surface Door ClosersHD8000 How to order
Series Spring Size
Body
Options
Arm Cover
Options
ACC
Brackets Fastners ACC
Plates ACC Other Finish
HD80 16 DA AF80P PC Specify SNDTPK Specify Specify 689
(Bold are standard selections; or specify from available options)
HD80 16 Adjustable
size 1-6 to meet
barrier-free
ADA require-
ments
56 Adjustable
size 5-6 +50%
power over size
6 to meet PT4C
requirements
DA Delayed
action
AVB
Advanced
variable
backcheck
DA AVB
Combination
DA + AVB
AF80P, AF80J,
FH, FHP, FHJ,
PH, PHP, DS,
DS/R, DS/RCP,
DST, DST/R,
DST/RCP, SDS,
SDS/R, SDS/
RCP, SDST,
SDST/R, SDST/
RCP, IS, ISH, SIS,
SISH, ISJ, ISJH,
SISJ, SISJH,
SPA, SPA/R,
SPA/RCP, SPAT,
SPAT/R, SPAT/
RCP, EMF, T, FT,
JT, PT, TDE, TH,
FTH, JTH, PTH,
PTH, TDEH, LA
PC Plastic
OPC
Oversize
plastic
MC Metal
LL Lead
lined
PD
PFT
PHB
MJ
P80
SNDTPK -
Self-drilling,
self-tap-
ping, thru
bolts 1 3/4”
door with
machine
screwsl
TX80 - Torx
security

626 Satin chrome
630 Satin stainless
HD7000 How to order BEST Surface Door Closers
HD70
Spring size Description
16 Adjustable size 1-6 to meet barrier-free ADA requirements
Accessories
Item Description
ARP Standard round form arm, tri-pack SPA Heavy duty parallel arm
ARJ Top jamb round form arm for 4–8" reveal SPAT Heavy duty parallel arm with thumb-turn hold open
AO8P Secured round form arm, tri-pack EMF Electric hold open track arm
FH Friction hold open arm T Track arm, pull side door mounted
FHP Friction hold open arm, tri-pack FT Flush track arm, push side transom mounted
FHJ Top jamb friction hold open arm for 4–8" reveal JT Jamb track, pull side frame mounted
PH Regular/Top jamb plunger hold open arm PT Push track arm, push side soffit mounted
PHP Parallel/Top jamb plunger hold open arm TDE Track arm double egress, pull side frame mounted
DS Heavy duty parallel arm with stop TH Track arm with hold open, pull side door mounted
DST Heavy duty parallel arm with hold open and stop FTH Flush track arm with hold open, push side transom mounted
SDS Heavy duty parallel arm with compression stop JTH Jamb track with hold open, pull side frame mounted
SDST Heavy duty parallel arm with hold open and compression stop PTH Push track arm with hold open, push side soffit mounted
IS Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with stop TDEH Track arm with hold open double egress, pull side frame mounted
ISH Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with hold open and stop M8X30 Arm screw only (arm type determines screw)
SIS Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with compression stop M8X16 Arm screw only (arm type determines screw)
SISH Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with hold open and compression
stop
SNDTPK70 Standard self-drilling, self tapping and through bolts (replacement
pack)
ISJ Heavy duty top jamb arm with stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2" reveal MC70L or
MC70R
Handed metal cover
ISJH Heavy duty top jamb arm with hold open and stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2"
reveal
LL70L / LL70R Handed lead lined cover
SISJ Heavy duty top jamb arm with compression stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2"
reveal
SISJH Heavy duty top jamb arm with hold open and compression stop for
3-1/2"–6-1/2" reveal
See Price Book for descriptions and options for arms, covers, brackets, fasteners,
plates and other accessories.
8    |     BEST Surface Applied Door Closers
SL6000 SERIES SURFACE CLOSERS
• Available with adjustable spring sizes 1–4 and with adjustable
spring sizes 3–6.
• Meets 5 lb interior barrier-free applications. (SL6014 only)
• Non-handed for regular, top jamb and parallel arm applications.
• Quick and easy to install.
• Compact design.
• Two noncritical adjusting valves (sweep and latch) with
thermostatic properties work to provide consistent closing
speeds under a wide variety of temperatures.
• Adjustable backcheck standard. Provides cushioning when the
door is abusively opened.
• Available with optional delayed action to delay door closing
from maximum opening. Delay time is adjustable.
• SNDTPK - Standard fasteners include separate self-drilling
and self-tapping and sex nuts for 1-3/4" thick doors and

ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015.
BEST Surface Applied Door Closers     |     9
BEST Surface Door ClosersSL6000 How to order
Series Spring Size Options Arm Cover
Options
ACC
Brackets
Fastners ACC
Plates
ACC Other Finish
SL60 14 DA ARP SPC Specify SNDTPK Specify Specify 689
(Bold are standard selections; or specify from available options)
SL60 16 Adjustable
size 1-6 to meet
barrier-free
ADA require-
ments
36 Adjustable
size 3 -6
DA Delayed
action
ARP, ARJ, A80P,
FH, FHP, FHJ, PH,
PHP, DS, DST,
SDS, SDST, IS,
ISH, SIS, SISH,
ISJ, ISJH, SISJ,
SISJH, SPA,
SPA/R, SPA/
RCP, SPAT, EMF,
T, FT, JT, PT, TDE,
TH, FTH, JTH,
PTH, PTH, TDEH,
LA
SPC Sim
Plastic
PD
PFT
PHB
MJ
P60
SNDTPK -
Self-drilling,
self-tap-
ping, thru
bolts 1 3/4”
door with
machine
screwsl
TX70 - Torx
security
screws
BP60
BP60T
DP60
SL640C
AB60
BS
BSHD
NFHD
FTHD
BSNFHD
Painted
600 Primed
689 Aluminum
691 Dull bronze
693 Black
695  Dark duranodic
bronze
696 Gold
See Price Book for descriptions and options for arms, covers, brackets, fasteners,
plates and other accessories.